AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL March 1, 2016, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting on February 16, 2016 and Special Meeting

on February 19, 2016

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Municipal Order No. 2016 – 32 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointments of

Ketler M. Calixte, R. Aundre' Evans, Mario M. Ibarra, Brian M. O'Callaghan, Jeffrey O'Brien Pedigo, Charles D. Wagner and Dennis W. Wolf to the position of Firefighter in the Fire

Department (Filed 02/23/2016, 10:00 a.m.)

2. Municipal Order No. 2016 – 33 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointments of

Jose' A. Alicea Martinez, Frederick B. Byars Jr., Benjamin A. Craig, John G. Deeb II, N. Clay Deweese, Stephen B. Irvin, Nicholas M. Jewell, Devin L. Mitchell, Patrick V. Smith and Joshua A. Stuart to the position of Police Officer in

the Police Department (Filed 02/23/2016, 10:00 a.m.)

3. Municipal Order No. 2016 – 34 Municipal Order approving the promotion of T. Landry

Spears to the position of Senior Parks Facility Maintainer in the Parks and Recreation Department (Filed 02/23/2016,

10:00 a.m.)

4. Municipal Order No. 2016 – 35

Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Eric B. Salmons to the position of Community Center Coordinator in the Parks and Recreation Department (Filed 02/23/2016, 10:00 a.m.)

5. Municipal Order No. 2016 – 36

Municipal Order approving the probationary appointments of B. Kaelin Byrd to the position of Operations Technician I and Lewis W. Bohr to the position of Laborer II in the Public Works Department (Filed 02/23/2016, 10:00 a.m.)

6. Municipal Order No. 2016 – 37

Municipal Order approving the reappointment of Patsy T. Sloan to the Bowling Green-Warren County Regional Airport Board (Filed 02/11/2016, 10:30 a.m.)

7. Municipal Order No. 2016 – 38

Municipal Order authorizing and approving revisions to the Housing Choice Voucher (HCV) Administrative Plan for the City's Housing Choice Voucher Program (Filed 02/23/2016, 10:20 a.m.)

8. Ordinance No. BG2016 – 8 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE ANNEXING PROPERTY BY CONSENT Ordinance annexing 80.37 acres of property located on Lovers Lane, with property presently owned by Living Hope Baptist Church (Missionary), Inc., and said territory being contiguous to existing City limits, and further approving the Economic Development Annexation Incentive Agreement (Filed 02/23/2016, 11:00 a.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

March 15, 2016

ADJOURNMENT